
205331-2024 Page 1/4

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 205331-2024 - Result

Greece – Road traffic-control equipment – Δράσεις δημιουργίας Έξυπνης Πόλης στον Δήμο 
Λαρισαίων
OJ S 69/2024 08/04/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: ΔΗΜΟΣ ΛΑΡΙΣΑΙΩΝ
Email: ediagonismi@larissa.gov.gr
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Δράσεις δημιουργίας Έξυπνης Πόλης στον Δήμο Λαρισαίων
Description: ΤΜΗΜΑ 1: - Ολοκληρωμένο σύστημα στάθμευσης:Ελεγχόμενη παρόδια και 
διασύνδεση με χώρους στάθμευσης ΤΜΗΜΑ 2: -Έξυπνη εποπτεία και διαχείριση κυκλοφορίας 
-Υποστήριξη ατόμων σε ανάγκη με απομακρυσμένη παρακολούθηση και ολοκληρωμένο 
σύστημα συμβουλευτικής από απόσταση - Έξυπνος Αστικός Εξοπλισμός: Έξυπνες Διαβάσεις 
και Έξυπνα Παγκάκια - Διασφάλιση προσβασιμότητας και διέλευσης ατόμων με κινητικά 
προβλήματα από τις διαβάσεις -Παρακολούθηση περιβαλλοντικών παραμέτρων και διαχείριση 
αστικού πρασίνου -Ολοκληρωμένο Σύστημα τηλεματικής διαχείρισης εξοπλισμού 
Καθαριότητας με βελτιστοποίηση παρεχόμενων υπηρεσιών και πληροφόρησης - Data Hub 
αξιοποίησης της ΙοΤ υποδομής επί δικτύου LoRaWAN - Ολοκληρωμένο Σύστημα 
Εκπαίδευσης, δια βίου Μάθησης και Επιμόρφωσης (πλατφόρμα εκπαίδευσης από απόσταση 
και κιτ ρομποτικής) -Έξυπνη πλατφόρμα υποδοχής,διαχείρισης και διεκπεραίωσης αιτημάτων 
πολιτών και επιχειρήσεων, από άκρο σε άκρο -Ολοκληρωμένη, διαλειτουργική και ασφαλής 
λειτουργία της Δημοτικής Ψηφιακής κτλ
Procedure identifier: 3f730d56-5274-4ddc-a398-e26aeb6b0734
Internal identifier: Συστημικός αριθμός ΕΣΗΔΗΣ ΤΜΗΜΑ 1: 196311 & Συστημικός αριθμός 
ΕΣΗΔΗΣ ΤΜΗΜΑ 2: 198489
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34923000 Road traffic-control equipment

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 3 752 419,35 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/205331-2024
mailto:ediagonismi@larissa.gov.gr


205331-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1. Lot: LOT-0001
Title: ΤΜΗΜΑ 1: Ολοκληρωμένο σύστημα στάθμευσης: Ελεγχόμενη παρόδια και διασύνδεση 
με χώρους στάθμευσης
Description: ΤΜΗΜΑ 1: - Ολοκληρωμένο σύστημα στάθμευσης: Ελεγχόμενη παρόδια και 
διασύνδεση με χώρους στάθμευσης.
Internal identifier: TMHMA 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34923000 Road traffic-control equipment

, Additional classification (cpv): 32441300 Telematics system 34923000 
, , Road traffic-control equipment 34928400 Urban furniture 51100000 

, Installation services of electrical and mechanical equipment 72211000 
, Programming services of systems and user software 72212000 

, Programming services of application software 34926000 Car park control equipment

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Λάρισα (Larisa) (EL612)
Country: Greece

Estimated duration
Duration: 18 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: Η 
διάρκεια του Τμήματος 1 ορίζεται σε δεκαοκτώ (18) μήνες. Ο συμβατικός χρόνος παράδοσης 
των υλικών μπορεί να παρατείνεται, πριν από τη λήξη του αρχικού συμβατικού χρόνου 
παράδοσης, υπό τις σωρευτικές προϋποθέσεις που ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της σύμβασης και 
σύμφωνα με την παράγραφο 6.1 "Χρόνος παράδοσης υλικών" της Διακήρυξης

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 500 432,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes
Additional information: Η σύμβαση περιλαμβάνεται στο έργο «ΔΗΜΟΣ ΛΑΡΙΣΑΙΩΝ – Υποέργο 
1 – Ελληνικές έξυπνες πόλεις: Επενδύσεις σε υποδομές και συστήματα SSC για ένα βιώσιμο 
& πράσινο αστικό μέλλον (Δράσεις δημιουργίας Έξυπνης πόλης στον Δήμο Λαρισαίων)» 
(Κωδικός ΟΠΣ ΤΑ 5168869) η οποία έχει ενταχθεί στο Ταμείο Ανάκαμψης και Ανθεκτικότητας 
με βάση την Απόφαση Ένταξης με αρ. πρωτ. 165077 ΕΞ 2022.

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: ΤΜΗΜΑ 1: Ολοκληρωμένο σύστημα στάθμευσης: Ελεγχόμενη παρόδια και 
διασύνδεση με χώρους στάθμευσης
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement



205331-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Ενιαία Αρχή Δημόσιων Συμβάσεων (ΕΑΔΗΣΥ)
Information about review deadlines: Όπως ορίζονται στα έγγραφα της σύμβασης και σύμφωνα 
με την παράγραφο 3.4 "Προδικαστικές Προσφυγές - Προσωρινή και οριστική Δικαστική 
Προστασία"
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: ΔΗΜΟΣ 
ΛΑΡΙΣΑΙΩΝ
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: ΔΗΜΟΣ ΛΑΡΙΣΑΙΩΝ - 
ΤΜΗΜΑ ΠΡΟΜΗΘΕΙΩΝ

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 492 929,84 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: GLOBISMART A.E.-LEVER ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΟΙ ΑΝΑΠΤΥΞΗΣ Α.Ε.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 366765
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: GLOBISMART A.E. –LEVER ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΟΙ ΑΝΑΠΤΥΞΗΣ Α.Ε.
Title: ΕΛΕΓΧΟΜΕΝΗ ΣΤΑΘΜΕΥΣΗ
Date on which the winner was chosen: 15/12/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 26/03/2024

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: ΔΗΜΟΣ ΛΑΡΙΣΑΙΩΝ
Registration number: 1007.E82201.0001
Postal address: Ίωνος Δραγούμη 1
Town: ΛΑΡΙΣΑ
Postcode: 41222
Country subdivision (NUTS): Λάρισα (Larisa) (EL612)
Country: Greece
Contact point: ΜΑΡΓΑΡΙΤΉ ΓΚΙΝΉ ΑΝΑΣΤΑΣΙΑ
Email: ediagonismi@larissa.gov.gr
Telephone: +30 2413500358
Fax: +30 2410250372
Internet address: www.larissa.gov.gr
Other contact points: 
Official name: ΤΜΗΜΑ ΠΡΟΜΗΘΕΙΩΝ
Town: ΛΑΡΙΣΑ

mailto:ediagonismi@larissa.gov.gr
http://www.larissa.gov.gr


205331-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Postcode: 41222
Country subdivision (NUTS): Λάρισα (Larisa) (EL612)
Country: Greece
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0002
Official name: Ενιαία Αρχή Δημόσιων Συμβάσεων (ΕΑΔΗΣΥ)
Registration number: 1000.E00961.0001
Postal address: Λεωφ. Θηβών 196-198, Αγ. Ιωάννης Ρέντης, 18233, Κτίριο Κεράνης
Town: Αγ. Ιωάννης Ρέντης
Postcode: 18233
Country subdivision (NUTS): Λάρισα (Larisa) (EL612)
Country: Greece
Email: aepp@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +30 2132141227
Fax: +30 2132141229
Internet address: www.aepp-procurement.gr
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0006
Official name: GLOBISMART A.E.-LEVER ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΟΙ ΑΝΑΠΤΥΞΗΣ Α.Ε.
Registration number: 801491552
Town: ΑΘΗΝΑ
Postcode: 17236
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ανατολική Αττική (Anatoliki Attiki) (EL305)
Country: Greece
Email: info@globismart.gr
Telephone: 2109411933
Fax: 2109411933
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: e870bd38-df56-4586-a65d-8709be2bd3ac  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 05/04/2024 10:31:37 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Greek
Notice publication number: 205331-2024
OJ S issue number: 69/2024
Publication date: 08/04/2024

mailto:aepp@aepp-procurement.gr
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr
mailto:info@globismart.gr

